The County shall contribute ninety percent (90%) to the County's vision care program for any 

employee or retiree who elects to participate in that program.  The participating employee or 

retiree shall contribute the remaining ten percent (10%). 

The Union shall contribute eleven thousand dollars ($11,000) per year to the County's deductible 

prescription program for employees covered by this Agreement who elect to participate in that 

program.  The employee shall contribute 1c per month for single coverage or 2c per month for 

family coverage, and the County shall contribute the remaining premium.

[...]

insurance benefit which the County will provide pursuant to the foregoing under the County's 

basic term life insurance policy and the supplemental life insurance policy will equal two times 

the employee's annual salary (rounded to the nearest $1,000) but not to exceed One Hundred 

Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000) or Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000) effective July 

1, 1994. 

The five thousand dollar ($5,000) accidental death insurance policy the County maintains for 

employees covered by this Agreement shall be payable in the amount of fifty thousand dollars

[...]

This clothing allowance is not considered 

part of the employee's base pay, and will be paid in one (1) installment in July of each Fiscal 

Year. 

15. PHYSICAL TRAINING SUPPLEMENT 

Employees covered by this Salary Schedule shall receive a Physical Training Supplement of 

Two Hundred Twenty-five Dollars ($225.00) per year.  This physical training supplement is not 

considered part of the employee's base pay, and will be paid in one (1) installment in July of each 

Fiscal Year. 

16. VACANCIES 

All vacancies caused by permanent departure from the Department -- retirement, discharge,